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Dyeing «Qd PHndnf Hooms

7̂ , Shii Dhuslys: Will the Minister of Producdon be pleased to state:

(a) how many dyeing and printing houses have been opened till today since the Khadi Board has come into being;

(b) where they are located;

(c) how many artisans are employed in each house; and

(d) what is the minimum pay for a qualined artisan ?

The Parliamentary Secretaiy to the Mlniiter of Production (Shrl R* G*
Dubey): (a) No new dyeing and printing houses have been opened since the coming into being of the Khadi and Village Industries Board viz. smce February, 1953.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Development Works in Orissa

798. Shrl Sanganna: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No.  2666 on the  30th May, 1956  in
respect of Development Works in Orissa and state whether a copy of the report made by the officers of the Planning Commission will be placed on the Table of the Sabha ?

The Minister of Planning and Irrigation and Power (Shrl Nanda):
A summary of the Report will be laid on the Table of the House.

Workcharged Staff of C. P. W. D«

799- Shrl Namblaf: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased  to  sUte:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of India agreed in 1946 to give tools essential for work to the work-charged stair of the Central Public Works
Department;

(b) if so, whether it is a fact that Masons, Carpenters, Wiremen etc. have not so far been provided with the tools; and

(c) if not, the reason therefor?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shrl P. S. Naskar): (a) Yeŝ
Sir.
(b) and (c). Essential costly tools are already being provided by Government.
The question of providing other ordinary tools «vas under examination in consultation with the workers through their Unions and it has been decided that all essential tools required by the workers will be supplied by the department. Necessary detailed rules are being drawn up.
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